AR 99-212

CLERK'S OFFICE

APPROVED

Date: 8-10-99

Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly at the

Request of the Mayor

Prepared by: Department of Law For reading: August 10, 1999

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 99-_212

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$25,000) FROM THE AREAWIDE GENERAL (101) FUND BALANCE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH GILMORE & DOHERTY FOR PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES REGARDING ALLVEST, INC. V. MOA AND DOYON UNIVERSAL SERVICES.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000) is hereby appropriated from the Areawide General (101) Fund Balance to the Department of Health and Human Services for Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Gilmore & Doherty for Professional Legal Services regarding Allvest, Inc. v. MOA and Doyon Universal Services.

<u>Section 2:</u> That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and approval by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this

10th day of August

1999.

Chairman of the Assembly

ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk

DEPARTMENTAL APPROPRIATION:

Department of Health and Human Services: \$25,000

1	MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE								
3	ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM								
4		3 .	T_ AM 725_00						
5		N	O. AM 735-99	<u></u>					
6									
7			Me	eeting Date: August 10, 1999					
8									
9	From:	Mayor							
10	~								
11	•			Legal Services contract from the Law					
12			Doherty regarding .	Allvest v. MOA and Doyon Universal					
13 14	,	Services.							
15									
16	In April 1999 the Law Department requested and received approval to enter into a sole								
17	source contract with Gilmore & Doherty to represent the Municipality of Anchorage in the								
18	case of Allvest v. MOA and Doyon Universal Services.								
19									
20	Once approved, the Administration requested, and received approval, for an appropriation								
21	of \$25,000 by the Anchorage Assembly from the Areawide General Fund Balance to the								
22	Department of Health and Human Services to fund the legal services. Gilmore & Doherty's								
23 24	retention was necessary because of their ability to provide concentrated time and efforts immediately. The lead counsel's background and experience with Municipal government								
25				re vital qualities which aided in the					
26	selection of th		umorpui couc we	io vitai quanties winen aldea in ale					
27									
28	Amendment N	No. 1 will appropriate	te and authorize a	n additional Twenty-Five Thousand					
29	Dollars (\$25,000) to fund this case. A trial has been set for the end of this year and this								
30	appropriation will provide funds for the law firm to research and prepare for trial.								
31			.						
32		•	Budget Informati	<u>on</u>					
33 34			Revenue						
35	Revenue Acco	ount Name	Revenue	Amount					
	Tevende 71000	Fund B	lalance						
36 37		ruiia d	वावाएए						
38			Expenditure						
39	Expenditure A	ccount Name		Amount					
10	101-2250-311		ervices-General	\$25,000					

1		
2	THE ADMINISTRATION RECON	MMENDS APPROVAL OF AR 99-212 AND
3		SIONAL LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH
4	THE LAW FIRM OF GILMORE	& DOHERTY REGARDING ALLVEST, INC. V
5	MOA AND DOYON UNIVERSAL.	SERVICES.
6		
7		At Approximate Affairs
8	Concur;	Prepared by:
9	1100	16 41
10	PX/ 1	I hard dean
11	/ W V10	may sugar
12	George Lyakalis	Mary/K. Hughes
13	Municipal Manager	Municipal Attorney
14		
15		F 16-65-6-
16		Fund Certification:
17		101-0740 (Fund Balance) \$25,000
18		. 10 1
19	P	N-UN
20	Respectfully submitted,	Soren Orley
21	1 1 / Mich	Chief Fiscal Officer
22	Fine.	Chief Fiscal Officer
23	Piol Mustram	
24	Rick Mystrom	
25	Mayor	

Municipality of Anchorage Municipal Clerk's Office AGENDA DOCUMENT CONTROL SHEET

Angg_212

1	Subject of Agenda Document: Amondment Ru to Legal Services contract of Gilmo + Doharty Regarding Allvest V MOA + Dox	b. 1	Date Prepared: July 23 1999				
2	Department Name: Law Director's Name: Mary K. Hughes	100	Indicate Documents Attached: AO AR AM AIM				
3	The Person the Document Was Actually Prepared By: Susan T. Hale, Administrative Officer		His/Her Phone Number: 343-4823				
4	COORDINATED WITH AND REVIEWED BY		INITIALS	DATE			
The state of the s	Mayor	4					
	Municipal Clerk) 4/				
X	Municipal Attorney		nut	7/23/99			
	Employee Relations		117	21 12			
X	Municipal Manager	//	///	6/3/69			
	Cultural & Recreational Services			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	Fire						
X	Health & Human Services	n	nG	7-28-99			
	Merrill Field Airport						
	Municipal Light & Power						
X	Office of Management and Budget	5		7-27-99			
	Police						
	Port of Anchorage						
	Public Works						
	Solid Waste Services						
	Transit						
	Waste & Wastewater Utility						
	Executive Manager						
	Community Planning & Development	(4	5	2/2/00			
X	Finance, Chief Fiscal Officer	Sa	,	014/97			
	Heritage Land Bank						
	Management Information Services						
44	Property & Facility Management			Name P			
M	Purchasing			The state of the s			
	Other			150			
			estate to who	=CEIVE Clark			
		13.45		RECEIVE Glerk Office of Municipal Clerk			
				Office of the			
5	Special Instructions/Comments			ALIG U			
23/6	7.C. Lesumons Fue Acros P.O. Box 196650 Assembly Heaving Date Requested 7. Public Heaving Date Requested						
6	Assembly Hearing Date Requested / Lubio 22011118						
	August 10, 1999						